COTA (WA) 2023 WEAAD Regional Grants
DOCG20232323 Successful Applicants

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Organisation

Shire of Harvey

Walpole Community Resource Centre
(Inc)

Walitj Aboriginal Corporation

Dumbleyung Community Resource
Centre

Goldfields Aboriginal Community
Services

Western Australian Family Violence
Prevention Legal Service

Mount Barker Community Resource
Centre

City of Albany

Town of Port Hedland Libraries

City of Greater Geraldton

The South West Women’s Health and
Information Centre

Northam Community Men's Shed Inc.
West Arthur Community Resource
Centre Incorporated

Shire of Carnarvon

Ardyaloon Incorporated

Nirrumbuk Aboriginal Corporation

Shire of Bruce Rock

Shire of Boddington

Event Name

World Elder Abuse Day

Elder Abuse in Walpole What to do

Noongar Traditional Art Story
Project

Elder Abuse Awareness Morning
Tea

Caring of our Elders: World Elder
Abuse Awareness Day

Elders Morning Tea

Elder Abuse Awareness Workshop

City of Albany World Elder Abuse
Awareness Day Project

OWLS: Elder Abuse Awareness

QEIl World Elder Abuse Awareness
Day

We can all help protect our
seniors: World Elder Abuse
Awareness Day 2023

Northam Seniors Connecting with
Seniors

Future Planning: be empowered,
retain dignity and control

World Elder Abuse Day Workshop
Ardyaloon Elder Abuse Seminar
(Non-Alcoholic Beverages)

Elders Morning Tea at Town
Beach, Broome

Bruce Rock Elder Abuse Awareness
Morning Tea

World Elderly Abuse Awareness
Day in Boddington

Event Date

Thursday, 15 June 2023

Thursday, 15 June 2023

Saturday 17 June 2023

11-17 June 2023

Thursday, 15 June 2023

Thursday, 15 June 2023

Thursday, 15 June 2023

11-17 June 2023
Further workshops will be held on
weeks starting 19 June 2023 and
26 June 2023.
The exhibition will be open from
3-9 July 2023

Wednesday, 14 June 2023

Wednesday, 14 June 2023

Thursday, 15 June 2023

Wednesday, 14 June 2023

Thursday, 15 June 2023

13 +5June 2023

Wednesday, 14 June 2023

Friday, 16 June 2023

12 or 13 June 2023

Friday, 16 June 2023

Approximate Event Numbers

130

50

30

20

35-40

30

80

400

20-25

150

100

50

40

100

27

150

45

120

Cultural Diversity

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD
Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD
Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD
Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CaLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Event Location

Australind Library 6 Mulgara
Street Australind 6231

Harvey War Memorial Library
Young Street Harvey 6220
Brunswick CRC Lot 1, Ridley Street
Brunswick 6224

Walpole Community Hall

294 The Pass Road Redmond WA

Dumbleyung CRC, 28 Absolon
Street Dumbleyung WA

GACS workshop 37/46 G.E.H.
Kalgoorlie WA

Goldfields Museum 17 Hannan
Street Kalgoorlie WA 6430

Lot 250 Memorial Drive Mount
Barker WA 6324

Albany Public Library 221 York
Street Albany WA 6330
Vancouver Arts Centre (85
Vancouver Street Albany WA 6330

2 Leake Street, South Hedland, WA
6722

QEIll Seniors & Community Centre,
88 Durlacher Street, Geraldton WA

19 Fielder Street Bunbury WA

Link Theatre Duke Street Northam
WA or RSL Hall Fitzgerald Street
Northam WA

West Arthur CRC, 27 Burrowes
Street, Darkan WA 6392

Senior Citizens Hall

Cygnet Bay Pearl Farm, One Arm
Point Road Dampier Peninsula via
Broome WA 6725

Town Beach Park, Robinson Street
Broome WA

Bruce Rock Community Resource
Centre, Johnson Street, Bruce
Rock WA

Boddington Recreation Centre,
Club Drive

Region

Southwest

Southwest

Great Southern

Wheatbelt

Goldfields + Esperance

Goldfields + Esperance

Great Southern

Great Southern

Pilbara

Mid-West

Southwest

Wheatbelt

Wheatbelt

Gascoyne

Kimberley

Kimberley

Wheatbelt

Peel



19

20

21

22

Advocare

Tambellup Community Resource

Centre

Peel Community Legal Services
Incorporated

Moorditj Koort Aboriginal Corporation

WEADD You Can’t Ask That
(Filming must occur in the Regions)

Senior Day Out

World Elder Abuse Awareness Day:
Fighting Financial Abuse

Elder Abuse Awareness

Filming in late April 2023 for
editing Release by 11 June 2023

Tuesday, 13 June 2023

Tuesday, 13 June 2023

Monday, 12 June 2023

For events + on social media

30-40

80

100

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Socially Isolated
First Nations or CalLD

Various event locations

Kodja Place in Kojonup

Mandurah Offshore Fishing and
Sailing Club, 115 Breakwater
Parade, Mandurah WA 6210

Bilya Koort, Northam (TBC)

Southwest

Great Southern

Peel

Mid-West
Wheatbelt



