COTA (WA) 2023 WEAAD Regional Grants DOCG20232323 Successful Applicants

No.	Organisation	Event Name	Event Date	Approximate Event Numbers	Cultural Diversity	Event Location	Region
1	Shire of Harvey	World Elder Abuse Day	Thursday, 15 June 2023	130	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Australind Library 6 Mulgara Street Australind 6231 Harvey War Memorial Library Young Street Harvey 6220 Brunswick CRC Lot 1, Ridley Street Brunswick 6224	Southwest
2	Walpole Community Resource Centre (Inc)	Elder Abuse in Walpole What to do	Thursday, 15 June 2023	50	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Walpole Community Hall	Southwest
3	Walitj Aboriginal Corporation	Noongar Traditional Art Story Project	Saturday 17 June 2023	30	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	294 The Pass Road Redmond WA	Great Southern
4	Dumbleyung Community Resource Centre	Elder Abuse Awareness Morning Tea	11-17 June 2023	20	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Dumbleyung CRC, 28 Absolon Street Dumbleyung WA	Wheatbelt
5	Goldfields Aboriginal Community Services	Caring of our Elders: World Elder Abuse Awareness Day	Thursday, 15 June 2023	35-40	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	GACS workshop 37/46 G.E.H. Kalgoorlie WA	Goldfields + Esperance
6	Western Australian Family Violence Prevention Legal Service	Elders Morning Tea	Thursday, 15 June 2023	30	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Goldfields Museum 17 Hannan Street Kalgoorlie WA 6430	Goldfields + Esperance
7	Mount Barker Community Resource Centre	Elder Abuse Awareness Workshop	Thursday, 15 June 2023	80	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Lot 250 Memorial Drive Mount Barker WA 6324	Great Southern
8	City of Albany	City of Albany World Elder Abuse Awareness Day Project	11-17 June 2023 Further workshops will be held on weeks starting 19 June 2023 and 26 June 2023. The exhibition will be open from 3-9 July 2023	400	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Albany Public Library 221 York Street Albany WA 6330 Vancouver Arts Centre (85 Vancouver Street Albany WA 6330	Great Southern
9	Town of Port Hedland Libraries	OWLS: Elder Abuse Awareness	Wednesday, 14 June 2023	20-25	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	2 Leake Street, South Hedland, WA 6722	Pilbara
10	City of Greater Geraldton	QEII World Elder Abuse Awareness Day	Wednesday, 14 June 2023	150	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	QEII Seniors & Community Centre, 88 Durlacher Street, Geraldton WA	Mid-West
11	The South West Women's Health and Information Centre	We can all help protect our seniors: World Elder Abuse Awareness Day 2023	Thursday, 15 June 2023	100	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	19 Fielder Street Bunbury WA	Southwest
12	Northam Community Men's Shed Inc.	Northam Seniors Connecting with Seniors	Wednesday, 14 June 2023	50	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Link Theatre Duke Street Northam WA or RSL Hall Fitzgerald Street Northam WA	Wheatbelt
13	West Arthur Community Resource Centre Incorporated	Future Planning: be empowered, retain dignity and control	Thursday, 15 June 2023	40	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	West Arthur CRC, 27 Burrowes Street, Darkan WA 6392	Wheatbelt
14	Shire of Carnarvon	World Elder Abuse Day Workshop	13 + 5 June 2023	100	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Senior Citizens Hall	Gascoyne
15	Ardyaloon Incorporated	Ardyaloon Elder Abuse Seminar (Non-Alcoholic Beverages)	Wednesday, 14 June 2023	27	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Cygnet Bay Pearl Farm, One Arm Point Road Dampier Peninsula via Broome WA 6725	Kimberley
16	Nirrumbuk Aboriginal Corporation	Elders Morning Tea at Town Beach, Broome	Friday, 16 June 2023	150	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Town Beach Park, Robinson Street Broome WA	Kimberley
17	Shire of Bruce Rock	Bruce Rock Elder Abuse Awareness Morning Tea	12 or 13 June 2023	45	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Bruce Rock Community Resource Centre, Johnson Street, Bruce Rock WA	Wheatbelt
18	Shire of Boddington	World Elderly Abuse Awareness Day in Boddington	Friday, 16 June 2023	120	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Boddington Recreation Centre, Club Drive	Peel

19	Advocare	WEADD You Can't Ask That (Filming must occur in the Regions)	Filming in late April 2023 for editing Release by 11 June 2023	For events + on social media	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Various event locations	Southwest
20	Tambellup Community Resource Centre	Senior Day Out	Tuesday, 13 June 2023	30-40	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Kodja Place in Kojonup	Great Southern
21	Peel Community Legal Services Incorporated	World Elder Abuse Awareness Day: Fighting Financial Abuse	Tuesday, 13 June 2023	80	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Mandurah Offshore Fishing and Sailing Club, 115 Breakwater Parade, Mandurah WA 6210	Peel
22	Moorditj Koort Aboriginal Corporation	Elder Abuse Awareness	Monday, 12 June 2023	100	Socially Isolated First Nations or CaLD	Bilya Koort, Northam (TBC)	Mid-West Wheatbelt